objections thereto will be considered if filed within eleven days

thereafter.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that American Contractor's Indemnity

Company have and recover of and from A.C.I. Contracting, Inc.; Shane

Anders; and Justin Winberry, the sum of Three Hundred Fifty-Five

Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Eight and 1/100 Dollars ($355,378.01),

with interest thereon at the rate of .50% per annum until paid, for

all of which execution may issue.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that A.C.I. Contracting, Inc.; Shane

Anders; and Justin Winberry post collateral worth $158,054.73 with

ACIC within eleven days of the date of this Judgment, same to be held